
฀NGLISH A: Literature HL
฀NGLISH A: Literature SL
FR฀NCH B HL
FR฀NCH B SL
G฀RMAN B SL
ITALIAN AB. SL
LATIN HL
SPANISH B HL
SPANISH B SL
ART HISTORY SL in ฀NGLISH
฀CONOMICS HL in ฀NGLISH
฀CONOMICS SL in ฀NGLISH
G฀OGRAPHY HL in ฀NGLISH
G฀OGRAPHY SL in ฀NGLISH
GLOBAL POLITICS HL in ฀NGLISH
HISTORY SL in ฀NGLISH
HISTORY ฀UROP฀ HL in ฀NGLISH
PHILOSOPHY HL in ฀NGLISH
PHILOSOPHY SL in ฀NGLISH
BIOLOGY HL in ฀NGLISH
BIOLOGY SL in ฀NGLISH
CH฀MISTRY HL in ฀NGLISH
CH฀MISTRY SL in ฀NGLISH
PHYSICS HL in ฀NGLISH
PHYSICS SL in ฀NGLISH
MATH฀MATICS ANALYSIS AND 
APPROACH฀S HL in ฀NGLISH
MATH฀MATICS ANALYSIS AND 
APPROACH฀S SL in ฀NGLISH
MATH฀MATICS APPLICATIONS AND 
INT฀RP SL in ฀NGLISH
TH฀ATR฀ HL in ฀NGLISH
TH฀ATR฀ SL in ฀NGLISH
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N

 6.63
 6.90
 6.75
 6.73
 7.00
 7.00
 7.00
 6.83
 6.83
 7.00
 6.80
 7.00
 7.00
 6.00
 6.86
 6.50
 6.64
 6.71
 7.00
 6.75
 6.43
 6.73
 6.00
 7.00
 6.50
 5.80

 6.69

 6.20

 6.00
 7.00

 4.73
 5.27
 5.38
 5.12
 5.32
 5.03
 4.60
 5.55
 5.04
 4.48
 5.40
 5.02
 5.52
 5.06
 5.30
 4.76
 5.00
 5.43
 5.15
 4.73
 4.56
 4.99
 4.54
 5.09
 4.64
 5.21
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 4.66
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International Baccalaureate 
Organization

School statistics

MAY 2022
002194 - The Godolphin and Latymer School

Session
School

Subject
Grade Average Grade 

(School)
Number of 
candidates

Average Grade 
(World-Wide)

Highest 
grade

Lowest 
grade

28
28
224
28
43
45
6.67
0

Number of candidates registered in the session:
Number of diploma and retake candidates registered in the session:
Number of subject entries in the session:
Number of candidates who successfully passed the diploma
Average points obtained by candidates who passed the diploma:
Highest diploma points awarded to a candidate:
Average grade obtained at the school by candidates who passed the diploma:
Total number of candidates excluded from above statistics:



฀NGLISH A ฀฀
SPANISH B ฀฀
GLOBAL POLITICS ฀฀ in ฀NGLISH
HISTORY ฀฀ in ฀NGLISH
PHILOSOPHY ฀฀ in ฀NGLISH
WLD. STUDI฀S H฀ALTH AND D฀V ฀฀ in 
฀NGLISH
WLD. STUDI฀S SCI T฀CH AND SOC ฀฀ in 
฀NGLISH
BIOLOGY ฀฀ in ฀NGLISH
CH฀MISTRY ฀฀ in ฀NGLISH
PHYSICS ฀฀ in ฀NGLISH
TH฀ATR฀ ฀฀ in ฀NGLISH

3
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7
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0
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0
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0
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0
0
0
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A
A
B
A
A
A

A

B
B
C
A

B
B
C
C
B
A

A

B
B
C
A

Subject
Highest 

grade
Lowest 
grade

Number of 
candidates

A B C D E P N

Grade



TH฀ORY KNOWL. in ฀NGLISH 28 12 14 0 0 0 0 A C

Subject

Highest 
grade

Lowest 
grade

Number of 
candidates

A B C D E P N

Grade

2


