## International Baccalaureate Organization

Session	MAY 2022								
School	002194 - The Godolphin and Latymer School								
Number of car	Number of candidates registered in the session: 28								
Number of dip	28								
Number of sub	224								
Number of candidates who successfully passed the diploma 28									
Average points obtained by candidates who passed the diploma:									

45

0

6.67

## **School statistics**

	10	tui iiui		ou ou i u	iuutoo (	OXOIGGO	u	ub010	otatiot					
Subject	Number of candidates				Grade					Average Grade (School)	Average Grade (World-Wide)	Highest grade	Lowest grade	
•		7	6	5	4	3	2	1	Р	N				
ENGLISH A: Literature HL	8	5	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.63	4.73	7	6
ENGLISH A: Literature SL	20	18	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.90	5.27	7	6
FRENCH B HL	4	3	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.75	5.38	7	6
FRENCH B SL	11	8	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.73	5.12	7	6
GERMAN B SL	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7.00	5.32	7	7
ITALIAN AB. SL	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7.00	5.03	7	7
LATIN HL	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7.00	4.60	7	7
SPANISH B HL	6	5	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.83	5.55	7	6
SPANISH B SL	6	5	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.83	5.04	7	6
ART HISTORY SL in ENGLISH	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7.00	4.48	7	7
ECONOMICS HL in ENGLISH	5	4	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.80	5.40	7	6
ECONOMICS SL in ENGLISH	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7.00	5.02	7	7
GEOGRAPHY HL in ENGLISH	5	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7.00	5.52	7	7
GEOGRAPHY SL in ENGLISH	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.00	5.06	6	6
GLOBAL POLITICS HL in ENGLISH	7	6	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.86	5.30	7	6
HISTORY SL in ENGLISH	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.50	4.76	7	6
HISTORY EUROPE HL in ENGLISH	11	7	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.64	5.00	7	6
PHILOSOPHY HL in ENGLISH	7	6	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.71	5.43	7	5
PHILOSOPHY SL in ENGLISH	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7.00	5.15	7	7
BIOLOGY HL in ENGLISH	12	9	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.75	4.73	7	6
BIOLOGY SL in ENGLISH	7	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.43	4.56	7	6
CHEMISTRY HL in ENGLISH	11	9	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.73	4.99	7	5
CHEMISTRY SL in ENGLISH	4	1	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.00	4.54	7	5
PHYSICS HL in ENGLISH	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7.00	5.09	7	7
PHYSICS SL in ENGLISH	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.50	4.64	7	6
MATHEMATICS ANALYSIS AND	5	1	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	5.80	5.21	7	5
APPROACHES HL in ENGLISH														
MATHEMATICS ANALYSIS AND	13	9	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.69	4.99	7	6
APPROACHES SL in ENGLISH														
MATHEMATICS APPLICATIONS AND INTERP SL in ENGLISH	10	4	4	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.20	4.39	7	5
THEATRE HL in ENGLISH	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.00	4.97	6	6
THEATRE SL in ENGLISH	1	1	Ö	Ö	Ö	Ö	Ö	Ö	Ö	0	7.00	4.66	7	7
	•		•	J	J	•	J	J	•	•		1.00	•	•

Average grade obtained at the school by candidates who passed the diploma:

Highest diploma points awarded to a candidate:

Total number of candidates excluded from above statistics:

Subject	Number of candidates				Grade				Highest grade	Lowest grade	
		Α	В	С	D	E	Р	N	_		
ENGLISH A EE	3	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	Α	В	
SPANISH B EE	3	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	Α	В	
GLOBAL POLITICS EE in ENGLISH	2	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	В	С	
HISTORY EE in ENGLISH	7	3	2	2	0	0	0	0	Α	С	
PHILOSOPHY EE in ENGLISH	5	4	1	0	0	0	0	0	Α	В	
WLD. STUDIES HEALTH AND DEV EE in	3	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	Α	Α	
ENGLISH											
WLD. STUDIES SCI TECH AND SOC EE in	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	Α	Α	
ENGLISH											
BIOLOGY EE in ENGLISH	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	В	В	
CHEMISTRY EE in ENGLISH	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	В	В	
PHYSICS EE in ENGLISH	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	С	С	
THEATRE EE in ENGLISH	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	Α	Α	

	Number of candidates				Grade				Highest grade	Lowest grade	
Subject		Α	В	С	D	Ε	Р	N			
THEORY KNOWL. in ENGLISH	28	12	14	2	0	0	0	0	Α	С	